the effect on the earnings of LSEG as if the proposed acquisition had taken place on 1 April 2013.
The unaudited pro forma net assets statement has been prepared to illustrate the effect on the net
assets of LSEG as if the proposed acquisition had taken place on 30 June 2014. The unaudited pro
forma income statement and net assets statement have been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and, because of that nature, address a hypothetical situation and do not, therefore, represent the
LSEG or the Enlarged Group’s actual financial position or results. The pro forma financial
information have been prepared under IFRS and on the basis set out in the notes below and in
accordance with Annex II to the PD regulation. The pro forma financial information is stated on the
basis of the accounting policies of LSEG. The unaudited pro forma financial information has not been
prepared, or shall not be construed as having been prepared, in accordance with Regulation S-X
under the Securities Act.

Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement

Adjustments

LSEG Russell
Year Ended Year Ended Other Pro Forma

31 March 2014 31 December 2013 Adjustments Enlarged
(Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 5) Group

(£ million)
(unaudited)

Revenue ..... 1,209.6 1,029.1 — 2,238.7
Expenses ..... (856.5) (916.5) (32.4) (1,805.4)

Operating profit ..... 353.1 112.6 (32.4) 433.3

Profit for the financial year ..... 182.7 42.2 (30.1) 194.8

5

Unaudited Pro Forma Net Assets Statement

Adjustments

Elimination of
borrowings,

LSEG Russell purchased
As at As at Rights intangibles Other Pro Forma

30 June 2014 30 June 2014 Issue and goodwill Adjustments Enlarged
(Note 2) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 5) (Note 5) Group

(£ million)
(unaudited)

Non-current assets . . . . 2,562.0 197.6 — (7.6) 1,424.3 4,176.3
Current assets ..... 482,210.1 371.6 938.5 — (938.5) 482,581.7

Total Assets ..... 484,772.1 569.2 938.5 (7.6) 485.8 486,758.0
Current liabilities . . . . . 481,605.4 290.0 — (53.5) 21.0 481,862.9
Non-current liabilities . . 1,205.6 412.2 — (274.7) 673.4 2,016.5

Total Liabilities ..... 482,811.0 702.2 — (328.2) 694.4 483,879.4

Net assets ..... 1,961.1 (133.0) 938.5 320.6 (208.6) 2,878.6

Notes:

1. Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been compiled from underlying financial
statements prepared in accordance with IFRS as applied by LSEG and reflects the transaction to
create the Enlarged Group.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the underlying
financial information of LSEG and Russell.

For the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement, the Russell income statement for the
year ended 31 December 2013 has been combined with the LSEG income statement for the year
ended 31 March 2014. For the unaudited pro forma consolidated net assets statement, the respective

[…]

cent. above Libor and an interest charge adjustment of £7.2 million has been made in the
unaudited pro forma income statement;

f) The estimated tax benefits of the above adjustments is £9.5 million in the pro forma income
statement for the period covered. The estimate reflects the effective tax rates of LSEG and
Russell and tax jurisdictions in which the pro forma adjustments are assumed to occur
(UK: 23 per cent., US: 35 per cent.);

g) LSEG and Russell have estimated that the total transaction-related costs, excluding the estimated
expenses in connection with the Rights Issue, will be £32.4 million of which £21.0 million will be
paid post 30 June 2014; and

h) Other than transaction related costs the pro forma income statement and net asset statement do
not reflect any performance related costs that crystallise or initiate on acquisition. As described in
Part XII ‘‘Key Transaction Terms’’, all legacy equity-based compensation interest of Russell that
are discharged will be adjusted against the merger consideration and consequently do not impact
the pro forma net assets statement.

Adjustments

LSEG Russell
Year Ended Year Ended Pro Forma

31 March 2014 31 December 2013 Enlarged
Pro Forma Income by Division (Note 2) (Note 3) Group

(£ million)

Capital Markets ..... 309.5 — 309.5
Post Trade Services—CC&G and Monte Titoli . . . 146.9 — 146.9
Post Trade Services—LCH.Clearnet ..... 321.7 — 321.7
Information Services ..... 348.7 111.1 459.8

Indexes ..... 174.0 111.1 285.1
Real-time data ..... 90.8 — 90.8
Other ..... 83.9 — 83.9

Technology Services ..... 74.9 — 74.9
Asset Management ..... — 913.7 913.7
Other ..... 19.7 4.3 24.0
Elimination ..... (11.8) — (11.8)

Total income ..... 1,209.6 1,029.1 2,238.7

i) Pro forma income by division has been prepared to illustrate the effect on the divisional income
of LSEG as if the proposed acquisition had taken place on 1 April 2013. The year ended
31 March 2014 pro forma income for the combined indices business would have been
£285.1 million, US$445.8 million at a rate of exchange of US$1.5635 = £1. The sub categorisation
of the Information Services division for LSEG is extracted from the financial review section of
the LSEG Annual report to 31 March 2014.

6. Pro forma earnings per share

Basic and diluted pro forma earnings per share

Numerator:
Pro forma profit for the financial year attributable to equity holders (£ million) . . . . . 182.1